

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
8/28/2019 10:01 AM

No. 51826-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Detention of

Michael Canty,

Appellant.

Clark County Superior Court Cause No. 16-2-01450-3

The Honorable Judge Derek Vanderwood

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY

P.O. Box 6490
Olympia, WA 98507
(360) 339-4870
backlundmistry@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

**I. Mr. Canty was entitled to seek conditional release
following entry of the initial commitment order..... 1**

**II. The Court of Appeals should address the merits of this
case despite its mootness..... 8**

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

In re Det. of Halgren, 124 Wn. App. 206, 98 P.3d 1206 (2004), *aff'd*, 156 Wn.2d 795, 132 P.3d 714 (2006)..... 5

In re Det. of Skinner, 122 Wn. App. 620, 94 P.3d 981 (2004) 5

In re Det. of Thorell, 149 Wn.2d 724, 72 P.3d 708 (2003)..... 2, 4, 5

In re Detention of Brooks, 145 Wn.2d 275, 36 P.3d 1034 (2001). 2, 3, 4, 5, 7

State v. Hoisington, 123 Wn. App. 138, 94 P.3d 318 (2004) 5

WASHINGTON STATE STATUTES

Laws of 2001 Ch. 286 §9 2

RCW 71.09.060 1

RCW 71.09.090 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
